the non-current and current portion of other financial liabilities are disclosed separately on the face of the statement of financial position.
The effect of this adjustment is as follows:

Increase in other financial liabilities: current
Decrease in trade and other payables

Statement of changes in Equity, Cashflow statement and notes to the Financial Statements

To the extent that the above adjustments affect the statement of changes in equity, cashflow statement and notes to the financial state-
ments, such corrections have been effected in the previous year.

The gross amount and the impairment of loans advanced were incorrectly disclosed in the note for loans advanced in the prior year.
The note has now been corrected.

The impact of the corrections, stated above, on previously reported figures is tabulated below.

Consolidated Annual Financial Statement for the year ended 31 March 2020

164 165164

Investment properties (Decrease) 2019 2018 2019 2018

Balance as previously reported 1 576 050 1 376 251 1 496 250 1 321 594

Adjustment (92 192) (87 650) (92 192) (87 650)

As restated 1 483 858 1 288 601 1 404 058 1 233 944

Trade and other payables (Decrease) 2019 2018 2019 2018

Balance as previously reported 88 869 79 239 72 236 75 309

Adjustment (776) (126) (776) (126)

Remapping (24 343) - (24 343) -

As restated 63 750 79 113 47 117 75 183

Minority interest (Decrease) 2019

Balance as previously reported 1 209

Adjustment (232)

As restated 977

Operating expenditure (Increase) 2019 2018 2019 2018

Balance as previously reported (372 758) - (341 271) -

Adjustment (4 095) - (4 095) -

Re-mapping (1 029) - - -

As restated (377 882) - (345 366) -

Interest revenue (Increase) 2019 2018 2019 2018

Balance as previously reported 44 154 - 44 154 -

Adjustment 522 - 522 -

As restated 44 676 - 44 676 -

Fair value gains (losses) (Increase) 2019 2018 2019 2018

Balance as previously reported 171 299 - 179 999 -

Adjustment 1 203 - 1 203 -

As restated 172 502 - 181 202 -

Retained income (Decrease) 2019 2018 2019 2018

Balance as previously reported 869 777 688 426 763 777 548 628

Adjustment (90 662) (87 524) (90 894) (87 524)

779 115 600 902 672 883 461 104

43. Prior year errors (continued)

Consolidated Annual Financial Statement for the year ended 31 March 2020

165165164

Other operating income (Increase) 2019

Balance as previously reported 20 113

Re-mapping 1 075

21 188

Loans advanced: Non-current (Increase) 2019 2018 2019 2018

Balance as previously reported 28 949 - 28 949 -

Adjustment 522 - 522 -

29 471 - 29 471 -